

Connectivity solutions

Type:	LC adapters	
PN:	A001-LC	
Date:	14.01.2022	AŁ
Modification:		Rev. 1.0

LC PC/APC fiber optic adapters A001 series STANDARD ONE-PIECE



DESCRIPTION:

- basic elements of optical fiber lines enabling connection of optical fibers and cables terminated with a LC connector type
- adapters are constructed in one-piece technology, without any welded points, which guarantees more durable design and increased side loading performance
- equipped with a metal mounting clip providing assembly without a screw
- a fully ceramic sleeve, also in multimode adapters, is a characteristic feature of Standard One-Piece LC adapters
- available in duplex or quad (4X) version with flange or flangeless construction in 5 colors

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Parameter	Standard One-Piece			
Insertion Loss IL	max. 0.30 dB/ typ. 0.15 dB			
Repeatability	± 0.1 dB			
Durability	500 cycles/ < 0.2 dB typical IL change			
Strength of coupling mechanism	40N			
Working temperature	-40 to +85°C			
Centering sleeve	ceramic			

PACKAGING:

Adapters are packaged in boxes of 25/50 pieces in string bags with the identification label located on each box (2x 25 pcs for DX, 25 pcs for 4X).

ORDERING INFORMATION:

LC PC/APC Standard One-Piece

Series	Adapter type	Туре	Mounting	Alignment sleeve	Housing color	Dust cup color
A001	LCA	DX	1 flange	1 ceramic	1 green	8 white
	LC	4X	2 flangeless		2 blue	
					5 beige	
					6 aqua	
					7 violet	

This document and the statements contained in it, are not intended for customers within the meaning of Civil Code. The information submitted in this document is to our knowledge and belief true at the time of issue, however, we do not assume any liability whatsoever for its accuracy, and completeness. This document is for informational purposes on an "as is" basis only, and Fibrain reserves the right to change its contents at any time without prior notice. The specification cannot in any case be considered an offer within the meaning of the Civil Code and is not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Fibrain. Before using this product, its buyer and/or user has to make sure that it is suitable for the intended use. All liability issues related to this product are subjected to the seller's separate Terms of Sale or the terms and conditions agreed with the Fibrain representative or distributor.